503588986 11/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3635616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BO BERGLUND	11/23/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED GEOSCIENCE, INC.
Street Address:	2121 GEOSCIENCE DRIVE
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78726

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14855241

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50308.11US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID W. O'BRIEN/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_BoBerglund#page1.tif source=Assignment\_BoBerglund#page2.tif

PATENT 503588986 REEL: 037169 FRAME: 0049

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

	Bo Berglund of Jarfalfa, Sweden
hereby sell, assign and t	ransfer to
ASSIGNEE:	Advanced Geoscience, Inc., 2121 Geoscience Drive, Austin, Texas 78726,
	nd legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:
☐ U.S. Patent A ☑ U.S. Patent A	Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment, Application executed on, or Application No.: 14/855,241, filed on September 15, 2015 Application No.: PCT/US2014/029013, filed on March 14,
ENTITLED:	HIGH POWER CURRENT SWITCH, and naming as
INVENTOR(S):	Bo Berglund
Application 61/787,586. States and foreign applicational applicationstinuations-in-part, repatents of every country	ation, my entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Provisional, filed 03/15/2013 and, more generally, in and to any and all United cations (including any and all provisional, international, regional and tions) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, enewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all or region that may be granted or have been granted for said into reissues and reexaminations thereof.
right, title or interest in that transfer and further	and to the extent that I am subject to a prior agreement to transfer the disclosed invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, this Assignment confirms effectuates the transfer of any and all of the aforementioned rights, in the date of my execution of this Assignment, are not already vested
the application number a	R. § 3.21 for recording this Assignment, I authorize and request that and filing date be inserted here, if not already shown above, iled) when they become known.
and, as such, as an inver inventor or an original je Patent Application or In	Iso serve as an oath or declaration in accord with 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(e) into executing below, I do hereby state that I believe I am the original oint inventor of an invention claimed in any above-identified U.S. iternational Application designating the United States and do hereby on is and was made or authorized to be made by me.
	to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to ty without further authorization from me.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 50308.11US01

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all U.S. and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

	, see
Executed on Nov 2	3, 20/15 by Bo Berglund
	Notary Use Below
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State ofCounty of	
On	, before me,,
(Date)	(Printed Name of Notary)
personally appeared	Bo Berglund (Printed Name of Inventor)
subscribed to the within ins in his/her authorized capaci	usis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is trument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same ty, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY ( that the foregoing paragraph	OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of a is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 50308.11US01